Minehead Motor Club Ltd

Safeguarding Statement

Motorsport UK is the national membership organisation and governing body for four-wheeled motorsport in the UK, representing competitors, volunteers, clubs and fans.

Minehead Motor Club alongside Motorsport UK believes that every adult and child, who participates in motorsport should be able to do so. We are committed to providing a safe and positive environment to enable everyone, regardless of age, culture, disability, gender, racial origin, religious belief and sexual identity to participate equitably in motorsport, without any fear of bullying or discrimination.

We agree to abide by all the policies that have been set out by Motorsport UK, in line with the appropriate acts of parliament. These policies are available to be viewed on the Motorsport UK web page or by contacting Minehead Motor Club's Safeguarding Officer. All forms of abuse or bullying must be reported to the Safeguarding Officer.

A reporting form will be available at every event the club holds, *it is everyone's responsibility to report anything that has either been disclosed to them, or something that they have witnessed.*

Minehead Motor Club's Safeguarding Officer is:

Denise Woodward

35 Townsend

Williton

Somerset

TA4 4RB

07557473224